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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

YBS et 99%
NO e -
NOESUTE ... 1
Strong DeMOCTat ........vvveercereiierieieeiseee s 28%
Weak DEMOCTaL.........orirererieeieinirereersee e 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.........c.ccccoeevuneee 4
Independent...........oveeieinner e 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ....................... 5
Weak Republican ... 13
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccoucieeireereeneerseieeieesnensesssesessssens 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ocvuieereerneeneieeinersseisesesessens 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovuiviereineerneeeeiecinersssiseeseesnens 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)......cccovvmerrnrrreernernnenns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......cocvevrnrvrienneennennns 42
Very important ... 30%
Somewhat important ... 39
Not t00 IMPOItANT.......coeveeeircreree e 21
Not at all important ..........cocvevinenerenreesereneieene 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...couvoeieceeeeerneeeeiecsnensesessessssnens 69%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...oceueererneeecierineisneeseeseennens 31

BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

May-9 May-2 Apr-18 Apr4
SErONGlY @PPrOVE ......covcveereceereirereerseseiseeeinens 19% 19% 18% 20%
Somewhat apProve.........cccveeveereiinecesiseeiesinenns 25 23 28 25
Somewhat diSAPProVe .......cvcvevvvrereiirecisireeiersienns 13 16 12 13
Strongly diSapProVe. ........ceereerereereereeereereeireeens 40 39 41 39
NOE SUFE ... 3 3 2 3
APPROVE (NET).....coiurienieineinieeneencneereeneseeneineens 44% 42 46 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ecevereeeeereirereieneeneeneereenees 53 55 52 52

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
35% 10% 4% 42% 26% 14% 21%
46 17 5 30 21 24 42
11 26 12 11 17 13 9
5 40 78 11 33 48 27
3 7 1 7 3 2 2
81 27 9 72 47 37 62
16 66 90 21 50 61 36
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Q1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeveeeververeereereereirereeeseeneenees 15% 17% 17% 19% 27% 10% 3% 36% 24% 10% 18%
Somewhat approve..........ccocuevevcreeeiieseseneeeeans 25 23 25 24 47 15 4 35 22 23 39
Somewhat diSaPProVe .......cccevvereverrrecirireereiisenns 14 15 15 14 14 20 13 10 15 16 1"
Strongly diSaPProVe.......ccceeereerereereereeireereeireeens 41 41 41 40 7 46 79 11 34 49 29
NOE SUFE ... 4 3 3 4 5 9 1 8 4 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....cvveeiereineeneereereereecsnseneeneeeens 40% 40 41 42 74 25 7 71 46 32 57
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...evereeeeereirerneeneeneeneereenees 56 56 56 53 20 66 92 21 49 65 40
Q2. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things...........cccverrrereinnenenereeeene 18% 21% 35% 6% 3% 38% 26% 14% 17%
Somewhat focused on the right things ............cccocereviieicrinicreeiens 25 23 43 24 6 29 32 23 33
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ...........cccvevvvrenenrrernreinnen. 14 13 12 22 15 1 10 16 14
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ...........cceeeevrenrenrenreneeneereiseereneens 36 36 5 31 72 17 24 42 26
NOE SUPE ... 6 8 5 18 4 6 8 6 9
RIGHT THINGS (NET) .o ssnens 43% 43 78 30 9 67 58 36 51
WRONG THINGS (NET) ... sssseseesesseeesssssesens 50 49 17 52 87 27 34 58 40
Q3. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 May-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things...........cccrerrereinnenenerreeene 17% 23% 4% 6% 35% 11% 12% 20% 7%
Somewhat focused on the right things ............cccocevevieicvisiccsienes 25 24 12 25 39 18 24 26 28
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ............cccceevieievisicreeienns 18 12 19 22 15 15 22 18 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things............c.ccvevieierieieieceeee 33 31 58 26 6 45 33 30 37
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 7 10 7 21 5 1 10 6 13
RIGHT THINGS (NET) .oovueieireeiereinrineeeeseeeee s ssnens 42% 47 16 31 74 29 36 46 35
WRONG THINGS (NET) ... ssssssseseeeeesssssesenns 50 44 78 43 21 60 54 48 52
B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Very
favorable = Some | Some  unfavorable DK NH FAV  UNFAV FAM
® Roe V. Wade.........cccccccvrmmnciisiicirennenesssssssnn] 36% 19 9 17 12 6 56% 26 82
May-2 2022 31% 20 9 14 17 9 51% 24 74
Apr-18 2022 31% 20 9 16 16 8 50% 25 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 19 5 6 9 6 74% 11 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 15 11 12 22 13 41% 24 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 21 12 31 13 5 39% 43 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 20 10 12 9 11 58% 22 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 19 8 18 16 8 49% 26 75
Latest Data by Race White 37% 19 9 18 12 5 57% 27 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 15 7 1 20 1 50% 18 69
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
Very Very
favorable = Some | Some  unfavorable
o Planned Parenthood..................vrnieinrereinieninenns 35% 2% 8 20
May-2 2022 31% 28 8 20
Apr-18 2022 32% 25 10 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 28 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 28 12 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 25 1 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 27 7 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 29 5 14
Latest Data by Race White 32% 26 9 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 31 11 17
© Donald TrUMP oo 25% 18 10 46
May-2 2022 2% 16 8 47
Apr-18 2022 26% 17 9 46
Apr-4 2022 26% 17 10 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 8 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 28 13 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 28 1 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 7 9 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 13 8 51
Latest Data by Race White 29% 21 10 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 12 19 57
© JOB BIEN .....ooovvvevvrcrrrecvrensse s 19% 26 11 42
May-2 2022 22% 23 13 40
Apr-18 2022 21% 25 12 41
Apr-4 2022 23% 23 12 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 46 9 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 19 25 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 10 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 31 12 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 25 9 35
Latest Data by Race White 14% 24 1 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 38 9 27
o The Democratic Party ... 18% 27 15 35
May-2 2022 22% 25 13 35
Apr-18 2022 19% 28 13 38
Apr-4 2022 22% 25 16 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 49 8 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 16 31 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 19 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 31 9 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 27 12 24
Latest Data by Race White 12% 26 18 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 34 11 26
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61%
59%
57%
84%
53%
38%
1%
70%
58%
56%

43%
43%
43%
44%
10%
38%
81%
19%
40%
50%
22%

45%
45%
46%
46%
82%
29%
8%

2%
54%
37%
63%

46%
47%
47%
47%
86%
21%
8%

74%
57%
38%
57%

NET

UNFAV

28
28
30

8
22
51
14
19
32
28

55
55
55
55
88
56
19
76
58
49
77

53
53
53
51
16
66
91
25
44
61
36

50
48
50

12
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21
37
59
37
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89
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90
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........nncn]

May-2 2022

Apr-18 2022

Apr-4 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The U.S. Supreme Court..............cccvvvvvvrvrererrrrrernnen
Feb-7 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Justice Amy Coney Barrett ....................
Oct-5 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Justice Brett Kavanaugh ........cocoooocevvvvvveceieisssssnennee
Feb-7 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Justice Neil Gorsuch ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE
Very Very
favorable = Some | Some unfavorable
16% 27 17 35
19% 25 17 34
17% 26 18 35
18% 26 18 33
3% 7 21 64
5% 18 26 29
34% 51 11 3
10% 12 19 52
20% 18 13 43
18% 31 17 30
7% 25 22 39
15% 36 24 16
12% 43 23 10
12% 27 29 24
10% 34 22 15
21% 45 18 8
25% 25 19 18
16% 36 16 18
14% 37 25 16
7% 45 29 10
14% 18 9 20
21% 12 8 20
7% 9 11 35
5% 14 9 1
25% 29 7 4
18% 12 16 17
8% 16 7 22
14% 19 8 21
9% 17 9 9
13% 17 10 24
9% 24 11 20
4% 11 10 42
4% 15 10 18
25% 24 10 5
1% 14 12 23
10% 19 9 23
14% 17 10 24
10% 15 9 28
10% 13 13 13
3% 11 15 23
6% 9 10 9
17% 17 10 3
7% 10 9 19
10% 16 10 17
10% 13 13 12
5% 7 15 13
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43%
43%
43%
44%
10%
22%
85%
21%
38%
49%
31%

51%
56%
39%
43%
66%
50%
52%
50%
51%

32%
33%
15%
19%
54%
30%
24%
34%
26%

29%
33%
14%
19%
49%
24%
29%
31%
25%

23%
14%
15%
34%
17%
26%
23%
12%
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UNFAV

52
51
53
51
85
55
14
7
57
47
61

40
33
53
36
26
37
33
41
39

28
29
46
20
11
32
29
29
18

34
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53
28
15
35
32
34
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26
39
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13
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28
25
28
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Very
favorable = Some | Some  unfavorable DK NH FAV  UNFAV FAM
o Mitch McConnell ... 5% 20 18 28 1 7 25% 55 80
Mar-15 2021 6% 16 20 41 13 4 22% 61 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 1 12 57 10 7 15% 69 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 21 33 25 10 1% 55 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 32 23 18 13 6 40% 41 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 19 1 42 1 8 27% 53 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 15 1 39 16 14 20% 50 70
Latest Data by Race White 5% 21 19 37 13 5 25% 57 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 16 21 33 13 11 21% 55 76
® SUSAN COIlINS ...ooovvvevevevevevevevesesssssssssssssssssssssnne 3% 13 13 14 25 31 16% 28 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 16 16 17 22 27 19% 33 52
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 8 8 10 30 42 10% 18 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 12 13 12 28 32 16% 25 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 18 13 15 24 25 24% 28 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 16 1 15 22 32 21% 26 46
Latest Data by Race White 2% 12 14 14 26 32 14% 29 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 17 13 14 19 33 21% 28 48

TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-9 May-2 Apr-18 Apr4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
INFAHON ..o 53% 49% 48% 49% 41% 56% 65% 35% 43% 58% 41%
Jobs and the economy .........cccocveveriiveininininns 51 51 49 49 41 66 59 43 51 52 65
Health Care ........ccovvevieieseceeese s 31 27 26 29 40 35 19 38 26 30 35
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraing...........ccccoeveerveeinceneeneennens 31 39 41 41 29 18 36 25 29 32 26
IMMIGrAtIoN ... 28 30 29 26 9 21 51 13 24 33 21
Social Security and Medicare.............cccocevevnee. 25 30 24 25 28 25 23 34 24 24 27
Corruption in government...........ccoocevvevvvveverrenne. 24 25 25 25 17 29 31 13 23 26 32
Climate change and the environment................... 24 25 25 24 38 18 9 25 27 23 23
The coronavirus pandemic..........cooceevverreeennns 23 25 27 30 34 19 13 31 29 21 26
CHME 1ottt eeeen 22 23 23 21 16 21 29 23 24 22 15
ADOTHON ... e 19 10 13 9 28 13 10 20 19 19 13
VotiNG AGOLS....ceucereeeeeeeceeseree s 18 12 16 17 28 9 10 27 15 17 17
EdUCALION. ... 12 13 15 15 13 21 9 21 17 10 16
Other ..o eees 3 3 2 2 3 5 2 2 4 3 1
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MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 May-2 Apr-18 Apr-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus pandemic............ccooevereeereenenns 43% 39% 41% 43% 41% 41% 45% 36% 42% 44% 43%
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraing...........coc.oevenreenrrererenreena. 40 45 42 43 51 47 27 42 39 41 35
Climate change and the environment................... 33 33 33 33 25 23 45 20 24 38 21
Jobs and the economy ...........cccvevirrencnicincenns 30 26 29 29 45 25 14 32 28 28 50
ADOIION ...t 29 12 14 11 24 27 35 23 24 31 23
INFIRAHON ..o 24 23 25 25 33 21 16 30 19 23 28
VOtING GNES....eeeeeeeeeeeiee e 18 20 20 23 18 13 21 19 1 20 12
Health Care ..o 15 12 16 15 20 14 11 20 22 13 24
IMMIGration........ccoevveeeeeeieecire e 15 19 22 16 14 12 16 16 17 14 8
Social Security and Medicare............ccccovveerennee 10 13 14 11 12 13 7 17 15 7 15
CHIME ..ottt 9 11 10 8 10 12 8 14 17 7 1
Corruption in government...........coeevvenieneereenens 9 10 9 11 8 9 10 13 12 7 10
EAUCHION. ... 7 10 9 9 8 5 6 15 5 5 13
LY OO 8 10 9 9 3 16 12 4 4 9 4
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT A] Protecting the right t0 @bOrtion ...t 55% 27 18
Apr-18 2022 55% 25 19
Sep-13 2021 57% 22 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 3 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 13 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 56 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 10 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 20 15
Latest Data by Race White 50% 32 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 15 21
o [SPLIT B] Protecting reproductive NEAINCATE ..................cuwiiiriiiririviriiiiiviviiisisisisisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 51% 30 19
Apr-18 2022 49% 35 16
Sep-13 2021 48% 33 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 4 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 9 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 64 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 9 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 35 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 19 17
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Putting the right people on the SUPrEME COUR...................uvivivivirivirisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 449 40 15
Apr-18 2022 44% 41 16
Apr-4 2022 45% 39 17
Mar-21 2022 44% 39 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 25 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 13 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 35 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 48 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 22 16
Q13A. [SPLIT A] Would you describe the Democratic Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY BXITEIME ...t 35% 14% 23% 61% 34% 34% 34% 37%
SOMEWNAL EXIIEIME. ...t 23 24 25 20 22 24 23 26
NOt that EXEITEME ... 22 35 21 7 19 24 22 23
NOt @t All EXIFEME ... 13 21 8 6 16 13 12 9
NOE SUPE ..t 8 7 23 6 9 5 9 6
EXTREME (NET)....coveteeeeeeineieceneenseseeseese s sssssssssssseese st ssesssssssssessesssssessnens 57% 38 48 81 56 58 57 63
NOT EXTREME (NET) ... csesssesseeseese s ssssssssssssessesssssessnens 34 55 28 13 35 37 34 31
Q13B. [SPLIT B] Would you describe the Democratic Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TAAICAL ... ettt 27% 6% 22% 51% 16% 26% 29% 24%
SOMEWNAL FAAICAL ... et 23 19 26 26 16 16 24 29
NOt that radICal .........oveeeeeeie e 20 33 15 8 25 18 20 22
NOt @t @ll TAAICAL......veevereereeee et 17 32 6 4 27 19 15 20
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 13 10 30 11 16 21 1 6
RADICAL (NET) ..ot iseiessseeseeseeseese s ssesssssssssesse st ssessssssssssssessessesssens 50% 25 48 77 32 42 54 53
NOT RADICAL (NET)...ouieurereiereieceneeeeneeeesisssesssssssssseseese st ssssssssssssessssssssesssens 38 65 22 12 52 37 35 41
Q14A. [SPLIT A] Would you describe the Republican Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY EXITEIME ... 34% 57% 22% 11% 33% 43% 34% 23%
SOMEWNAL EXITEME......euirier ettt 21 23 25 18 34 17 18 27
NOE that EXITEME ... 23 8 20 39 13 23 24 42
NOt @t All EXIFEIME ... e 14 4 9 27 8 12 16 3
NOESUPE ... bbb 8 7 24 6 12 5 9 5
EXTREME (NET)....ccceieeeeereireieeeneeneeneeeeeissesessssssesseesese st ssessssssessessesssssesssens 55% 80 47 28 67 60 52 50
NOT EXTREME (NET) ...eurereiereieceneeeereieeeisesecssesessseeese st ssessssssesseesessessesssens 37 12 28 66 22 35 40 45
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Q14B. [SPLIT B] Would you describe the Republican Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TAAICAL ...ttt 23% | 43% 13% 2% 39% 24% 19%  27%
SOMEWNAL FAAICAL........ever et 21 24 27 16 15 18 22 24
NOt that FAGICAL ........veeeerreerceeeeeseeiee et 20 1 18 30 15 20 21 21
NOt @t @Il FAAICAL ...... oottt 22 10 10 39 14 20 24 22
INOE SUE ..ottt 14 12 32 12 18 18 13 5
RADICAL (NET) w.ceoovereereeeneeseeeseeesssesssessseesssssssssssesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssesssssssnns 44% 67 40 18 54 42 42 52
NOT RADICAL (NET)...ccourveueieeeereeeseesneesseesssesssssesssssssssssesssesssssssssesssessssssssnns 42 21 28 70 28 40 45 43
Switching subjects...
Q15. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 May-2 Apr-18 Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........cvveeereereereirereeeieees 44% 39% 38% 38% 64% 41% 22% 53% 51% 41% 38%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe...........ccoveereereereriereineenes 18 19 20 23 17 19 19 18 12 19 23
Somewhat Pro-life.........ooevverenvrenernnreereeneionn, 12 11 13 11 8 14 16 9 10 12 18
Strongly pro-life ..., 20 24 24 23 7 13 37 10 19 23 1
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........cccoerevrererienienee 6 8 6 6 5 13 5 10 8 5 10
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....coorevrrrireeerseeerieeeineens 62% 58 58 60 81 60 41 72 62 60 61
PRO-LIFE (NET) c.oooviererreirenriseeessesss s 32 34 36 33 14 27 53 19 29 35 28
Q16. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 Apr-18 Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all CaSses ..........oocrererervnirieennes 29% 27% 26% 43%  32% 11% 44% 41%  24% 24%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with some
TESHICHONS ..vvovvveeie e 30 27 28 36 24 25 22 23 32 41
Abortion should not be allowed except in limited cases,
such as rape, incest, and when the woman’s life is
ENAANGETEA ..ot et 29 33 32 15 28 44 19 27 K 29
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.................. 9 8 9 3 5 16 8 5 10 4
Don’t Know enough 10 SaY .........covvurveerrinienirineinrineinicenes 4 4 5 3 1 3 7 3 4 3
LEGAL (NET) c..ouvereieeieeserseessssiesesssssssssssssssesssssssssssenes 59% 55 54 79 55 37 66 64 56 65
NOT LEGAL (NET)....coovveierrieeieieisie e 37 41 41 17 33 60 27 33 40 33
Q17. Which of the following do you think comes closest to the Democratic Party’s position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Democratic Party believes abortion should be legal in all cases.................... 49% 36% 34% 66% 46% 42% 50% 40%
The Democratic Party believes abortion should be legal in most cases but with
SOME TESHTICHONS ...ecvvirieiicis et 26 43 20 9 25 19 26 38
The Democratic Party believes abortion should not be allowed except in limited
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman'’s life is endangered .............. 7 7 7 6 9 10 6 9
The Democratic Party believes abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.... 4 3 4 6 3 13 4 1
Don’t KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ......cvuvuieiriiecireiriecticeic e 14 10 34 14 16 16 14 1
LEGAL (NET) ottt 75% 80 54 75 72 61 7 79
NOT LEGAL (NET) ..ot sssesssssssssssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssesssssssnns 11 10 12 11 12 23 9 10
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Q18. Which of the following do you think comes closest to the Republican Party’s position regarding the issue of abortion?

The Republican Party believes abortion should be legal in all cases ...................
The Republican Party believes abortion should be legal in most cases but with
SOME FESHICHONS ...ttt
The Republican Party believes abortion should not be allowed except in limited
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman'’s life is endangered ..............
The Republican Party believes abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.....
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .......uuevuieeeiieiieisceiei e

R I (=) J
NOT LEGAL (NET)-c.vreeeeeeseeseseeseeesesseesessesssseessessesseesss et

Q19. Which of the following comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

May-9 Apr-18
| believe having an abortion is morally acceptable and
should be legal .........ccvverenirese s 36% 31%
| am personally against abortion for myself and my
family, but | don't believe government should prevent a
woman from making that decision for herself.................... 37 37
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong and should
DElEGAl ... 21 26
Don't know enough t0 SaY ........ceveriereenienieneirereeeeies 6 5

Sep-13
32%

38

23
7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 3% 5% 1% 11% 3% 4%
7 7 12 10 10 9 5
14 22 49 13 18 35 36
59 35 21 41 48 39 38
14 34 13 25 13 14 17
12 10 17 21 21 12 9
73 56 70 54 66 74 74
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 30% 17% 43% 44% 33% 37%
35 42 38 37 38 37 50
6 14 39 9 14 25 10
4 14 5 11 4 5 3

Q20. Overall, do you think the decision of whether or not a woman can have an abortion should be left to the woman and her doctor or

should it be left to politicians and the government?

Left to a woman and her doctor — feel this way Strongly ...........cccooevenererniernineen.
Left to a woman and her doctor — feel this way somewhat ..........c.cocvererveninen.
Left to politicians and the government — feel this way somewhat.............ccccc........
Left to politicians and the government — feel this way strongly ............ccocevevieen.
INOE SUME ..ttt

WOMAN & HER DOCTOR (NET) coeoeercrseerssessseesrsseesseessessrssesssesssee
GOVERNMENT (NET) cveeeerseesesserssesssessessesssessseessesseosssesseeserseersee

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 63% 46% 62% 71% 62% 64%
13 13 24 16 12 19 21
3 5 6 8 2 4 8
1 1 10 3 4 5 4
5 18 15 11 11 1 3
91 76 70 78 82 80 85
4 6 15 10 6 9 12

Q21. In thinking about the next 5 years, do you think it will become harder to access an abortion in America, easier to access an abortion
in America, or will there be no change in difficulty in accessing an abortion in America?

May-9
Much harder to access an abortion.............ccccceeeveeiceeeceeeeeeeeececeenee, 40%
Somewhat harder to access an abortion..........c.cccceveveveveveveeenreneeeennne, 32
Accessibility of abortions will not change ............cccvevrenereneneenenn: 20
Somewhat easier to access an abortion ..........c.cccceeveeieeeeeeeeiesenenne, 4
Much easier to access an abortion...........cccccceeveeieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne, 3
HARDER (NET) ...ttt 72%

T D 8

Apr-18
24%
36
27

9
5

59
14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 35% 26% 42% 43% 40% 33%
28 29 38 27 30 34 32
12 26 28 17 18 20 30
4 4 5 7 4 4 5
3 6 3 8 5 2 1
81 64 64 68 73 74 65
7 10 9 15 9 6 5
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Q22. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 Apr-18 Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IS very much @t FiSK .........coeereerieeneininnencercscereineeenes 45% 33% 37% 61% 37% 30% 46% 42% 46% 41%
Is somewhat at FisK..........coeereerieniniernerce e 26 30 24 20 25 34 23 19 28 31
IS SOMEWhAt SECUIE ........cvuieeceiciieresceeei e 1 17 15 8 11 15 6 16 11 13
IS VErY MUCK SECUME ...t 4 6 6 3 5 6 4 9 4 6
Don’t Know enough 10 SaY .........coeureeeerereenieereineeireineneenas 13 15 18 8 21 15 21 13 12 9
AT RISK (NET) ..o 1% 63 61 81 63 63 69 62 74 72
SECURE (NET) .ot ssssnes 16 23 21 11 16 21 10 26 15 19
Q23. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 Apr-18 Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IS very MUCh @t FiSK ........ocvureererieercenenereeree s 32% 23% 23% 37% 34% 26% 34% 38% 32% 16%
Is somewhat at FisK..........coeeriereeninernerece e 24 27 20 24 18 26 25 20 24 31
IS SOMEWhAt SECUIE ........cuieecericiiiereeceeic e 16 20 20 18 8 15 11 13 17 22
IS VErY MUCK SECUNE ...t 12 12 13 10 15 13 10 15 12 10
Don’t Know enough 10 SaY .........coeureeenrereenieereenieereineeenas 16 18 24 11 25 20 20 14 15 20
AT RISK (NET) ..o sseseeseeseeessessessnens 56% 50 44 61 52 52 59 58 56 47
SECURE (NET) ..o sssessseseseeessssees 28 32 33 28 23 28 21 28 28 32

Q24. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a draft Supreme Court decision that was recently made public detailing a decision
to overturn Roe v. Wade, the ruling that established a legal right to an abortion, which would eliminate federal protection of a legal right

to have an abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 23% 37% 33% 35% 37% 27%
39 34 36 41 37 36 51
15 19 15 14 10 17 15
7 23 12 " 18 10 8
78 57 73 74 71 73 78

Q26. Regardless of whether you have been following the recent Supreme Court news...Do you think Republican elected officials support
or oppose the Supreme Court draft ruling which indicates they will potentially overturn Roe v. Wade, the ruling that established the legal

right to an abortion?

Republican elected officials support the overturning of Roe v. Wade - feel this
WAY SITONGIY ...cvveeciiecie ettt
Republican elected officials support the overturning of Roe v. Wade - feel this
WAY SOMEWNAL ..ot
Republican elected officials oppose the overturning of Roe v. Wade - feel this
WAY SOMEWNAL ..ot
Republican elected officials oppose the overturning of Roe v. Wade - feel this
WAY SHONGIY ...t
INOE SUFE ..t

SUPPORT (NET)...ooesesesesesseeseesesestessessessessessesses et tes et
OPPOSE (NET).cceeereseseeseessesseeseseseesseseessessessesses ettt

May-9
48%

20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 33% 40% 41% 54% 49% 44%
13 19 27 17 15 21 25
5 5 7 9 8 5 3
5 2 5 8 6 4 6
17 41 20 26 19 21 22
73 52 68 58 68 70 69
10 7 12 16 13 9 9
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Q27. Below are emotions some people may feel about the Supreme Court’s draft decision to overturn the legal right to an abortion
established by Roe v. Wade. Please select ALL that you feel about the Supreme Court’s draft decision to overturn the legal right to an
abortion established by Roe v. Wade.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FIUSTTALEA ..ot 43% 61% 34% 24% 41% 41% 43% 46%
UNBASY ...ttt 41 53 38 29 36 37 43 40
ANGIY oottt 37 54 32 20 34 31 38 44
ON AR ..ottt 31 41 25 21 26 31 33 25
SCAMEA ..ot 23 36 21 10 20 25 23 27
FRAGNENEA ...ttt 23 37 17 10 22 27 23 24
HOPETUL ...ttt 22 1 13 36 20 17 23 19
Engaged and interested in taking @ction ... 19 21 12 17 16 22 19 10
EXNAUSEEA. ...t e 16 24 16 9 14 15 17 20
GrAtBfUL....oveeece e 14 5 6 27 12 13 15 12
RELBVEA. ...t 14 5 6 27 12 13 15 15
NONE OF tNESE ....veiiie bbb 13 6 30 15 13 14 12 13

Q28. Would it make you more or less favorable to Republicans in Congress if they were to support the Supreme Court’s decision to
overturn Roe v. Wade?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
MUCh MOTE fAVOTaDIE........c.cvviceeeirecece ettt 17% 5% 6% 33% 16% 15% 18% 10%
Somewhat more favorable ..o 12 9 9 15 14 16 10 16
Would make N0 differenCe.........cvvvveveicececeee e 27 20 44 30 27 27 26 27
Somewhat 1SS faVOrable ............cocvveveiviiieicees e 13 13 15 14 11 13 14 1
MUCH [8SS FAVOFADIE .......veveeeeeece sttt e 32 54 25 9 33 30 32 36
MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ....cvoveeerereeesisesecsnseseesseeese s ssssssssssssessesssssessenens 28% 14 15 48 29 30 28 26
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ....ouriieiereieieieeeinesesssseseesseseee st ssessssssesssssssssssessnens 45 67 40 23 44 43 46 47

Q29. Regardless of how you plan to vote in November...Does this news about the Supreme Court potentially overturning Roe v. Wade
this year make you feel more or less motivated to vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-9 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much more motivated t0 VOB ..........cccoceeiieicceccee e 42% 54% 23% 33% 44% 44% 40% 47%
Somewhat more motivated t0 VOtE...........cccovviiececccceece s 14 17 10 12 21 15 12 13
MaKES NO AIffErENCE ...t 41 24 62 54 28 32 45 37
Somewhat less motivated to VOTE...........ccocovvieiicceceee s 1 2 * 1 2 5 1 2
Much less motivated t0 VOB ........ccocveviveeiieccceece e 2 2 4 1 4 5 1 1
MORE MOTIVATED (NET) ..ottt 56% 71 33 44 66 59 53 60
LESS MOTIVATED (NET) ..ottt ssss s 3 4 5 2 7 9 2 3

ZAAT. [SPLIT A] If the general election for U.S. Congress were today, for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today,
which way would you lean?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A Democrat who supports the right to an abortion............c.cceoeveinniinnins 47% 89% 30% 6% 70% 56% 40% 62%
Lean A Democrat who supports the right to an abortion............c.cccoeviiinininnn. 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2
Lean A Republican who opposes the right to an abortion............cccocvvreninennn. 2 1 3 4 3 1 2 2
A Republican who opposes the right to an abortion............cccoeoveeininincnininens 35 4 14 76 12 28 43 14
UNGECIAET ...ttt 13 4 51 14 13 14 13 20
DEMOCRAT WHO SUPPORTS RIGHT TO AN ABORTION (NET) .......ccovurenee. 49% 91 32 7 73 58 42 64
REPUBLICAN WHO OPPOSES RIGHT TO AN ABORTION (NET)........ccccuvenee. 37 5 17 79 15 28 45 16
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Z1BT. [SPLIT B] If the general election for U.S. Congress were today, for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today,

which way would you lean?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A Democrat who supports the right 0 an abortion ..o 50% 86% 27% 15% 82% 60% 41% 62%
Lean A Democrat who supports the right to an abortion.............c.ccvevenenininen. 3 1 7 4 3 3 3 -
Lean A Republican who wants to ban abortions nationwide.............ccccrevvenienen. 3 1 3 6 - 2 4 4
A Republican who wants to ban abortions nationwide...............cocvnererniereinien. 30 6 10 62 8 24 36 24
UNAECIABA ...t 14 5 53 13 8 11 16 10
DEMOCRAT WHO SUPPORTS THE RIGHT TO AN ABORTION (NET)............ 53% 87 34 19 84 63 45 62
REPUBLICAN WHO WANTS TO BAN ABORTION NATIONWIDE (NET)........... 34 7 13 68 8 27 40 28

Q30. Below is a list of actions some people may take if the Supreme Court overturns Roe v. Wade, the ruling that established the legal

right to an abortion. Please select all that you might do.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Talk about abortion rights With frIeNdS.............ccvvrrrninneeeees 28% 42% 20% 14% 21% 26% 29% 28%
Talk about abortion rights with f